

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DATE: 10-28-2010

County	Mitchell
County #	60
Bridge#	16
Project#	WBS 47066.3.1/DO00084 (BK-5130)

Route: _____ US19

DESCRIPTION: _____ Modify existing diaphragms. Jack bridge spans, repair girders, repair substructure clean and paint affected structural steel and bearings and lead paint abatement.

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,140,000

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	Gemstone LLC	Unit Price Bid	Paul Howard Constr. Co.	Unit Price Bid	Taylor \$ Murphy Constr. Co.	Unit Price Bid	Saffo Contractors
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
2	8882000000-E	420	Class A Concrete	13	CF	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 2,782.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
3	8217000000-E	425	Reinforcing Steel	200	LBS	\$ 5.10	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	8692000000-N	SP	Evazote Joint Seals @ E.B. 1 & 2	1	LS	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
5	8692000000-N	SP	Evazote Joint Seals @ Bents 3 & 6	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,215.00	\$ 9,215.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
6	8860000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item. Bridge Jacking.	1	LS	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
7	8860000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item	1	LS	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 195,061.00	\$ 195,061.00
			Cleaning and Painting Structural Steel.				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
8	8820000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item	115	CF	\$ 550.00	\$ 63,250.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 67,620.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 161,000.00
			Concrete Repairs to Substructure.				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
9	8889000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item . Girder Repair	4094	LBS	\$ 23.00	\$ 94,162.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,658.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 61,410.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 163,760.00
10	8889000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item	13432	LBS	\$ 13.00	\$ 174,616.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 94,024.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 201,480.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 188,048.00
			Diaphragm Modification				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
11	4589000000-N	SP	Generic Traffic Control Item	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
			Traffic Control.				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
12	8867000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item	33	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 20,130.00
			Epoxy Resin Injection.										
13		SP	Generic Structure Item	1	LS	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
			Under Structure Platform.										
			Total				\$ 783,488.00		\$ 956,109.00		\$ 996,960.00		\$ 1,149,999.00